Selling, general and administrative
   expenses   1   1
   Equity and other income   7   7
   Operating income   4   4
   Depreciation and amortization   2   2
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------
   Earnings before interest, taxes,
   depreciation and amortization   $   6   $   6
   ======================================================================

   RECONCILIATION OF 2009 FISCAL THIRD QUARTER
   ADJUSTED PRO FORMA RESULTS
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------
   ($ millions, except percentages)

   Preliminary   Ashland   Eliminate   Adjusted
   ASHLAND INC.   GAAP   Key Items   Pro Forma
   Three Months Ended June 30, 2009   Results   (Table 5)   Results
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Sales and operating revenue   $  2,037   $   2,037
   Cost of sales and operating expenses   1,544   $   (9)   1,535
   Gross profit as a percent of sales   24.2%   24.6%
   Selling, general and administrative
   expenses   353   (4)   349
   Equity and other income   12   3   15
   Operating income   152   16   168
   Operating income as a percent of
   sales   7.5%   8.2%
   Depreciation and amortization   88   (8)   80
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Earnings before interest, taxes,
   depreciation and amortization   $   240   $   8   $   248
   ========================================================================
   EBITDA as a percent of sales   11.8%   12.2%
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------

   RECONCILIATION OF 2008 FISCAL THIRD QUARTER ADJUSTED PRO FORMA RESULTS
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------
   ($ millions, except percentages)   Pro Forma Adjustments
   ---------------------
   Preliminary   Additional
   ASHLAND AQUALON   Ashland Hercules  Purchase   Adjusted

[…]

income   3   (1)   -   2
   Operating income   10   (1)   4   13
   Depreciation and
   amortization   4   -   (4)   -
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Earnings before
   interest, taxes,
   depreciation and
   amortization   $  14   $   (1)   $   -   $   13
   ========================================================================

   RECONCILIATION OF 2008 FISCAL THIRD QUARTER ADJUSTED PRO FORMA RESULTS
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------
   ($ millions, except percentages)   Pro Forma Adjustments
   ---------------------
   Additional
   Preliminary   Ashland  Hercules   Purchase   Adjusted
   ASHLAND INC.   GAAP   Ongoing   Accounting Conforming Pro Forma
   Three Months Ended   Results  Results(a)   D&A   Adjustments Results
   June 30, 2008
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Sales and operating
   revenue   $2,201   $  613   $   2,814
   Cost of sales and
   operating expenses   1,844   420   $   13   2,277
   Gross profit as a
   percent of sales   16.2%   31.5%   19.1%
   Selling, general
   and administrative
   expenses   283   109   6   $   -   398
   Equity and other
   income   13   (1)   -   12
   Operating income   87   83   (19)   -   151
   Operating income as
   a percent of sales   4.0%   13.5%   5.4%
   Depreciation and
   amortization   34   23   19   -   76
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Earnings before
   interest, taxes,
   depreciation and
   amortization   $  121   $  106   $   -   $   -  $   227
   =========================================================================
   EBITDA as a percent
   of sales   5.5%   17.3%   8.1%
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------
   (a) Certain nonrecurring, noncash or key items have been removed.

Forward-Looking Statements

This news release contains forward-looking statements within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933 and
Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. These forward-looking statements are based upon a number of